

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Mabrey

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 6, line 22, before "THIS" insert "(a)".
- 2 Page 6, line 23, strike "(a)" and substitute "(I)".
- 3 Page 6, line 26, strike "(b)" and substitute "(II)".
- 4 Page 7, line 3, strike "(c)" and substitute "(III)".
- 5 Page 7, line 6, strike "(d)" and substitute "(IV)".
- 6 Page 7, after line 9 insert:
  - 7 "(b) THIS SECTION DOES NOT LIMIT THE POWERS AND DUTIES OF
  - 8 THE COLORADO MEDICAL BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 12-240-106 OR
  - 9 THE STATE BOARD OF NURSING PURSUANT TO SECTION 12-255-107."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*